
#1 Girls 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Rachel SEGER ASCENSION CYO 6:07.61

2 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 7:41.27

#2 Girls 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Jacklyn DANIEL SAINT JOSEPH C 6:50.24

2 Mary Kate CONNOR ASCENSION CYO 7:05.71

3 Leah FOSTER ASCENSION CYO 7:36.03

#3 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 6:14.39

2 Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 6:17.03

3 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 6:30.52

4 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 6:36.89

5 Lily REISCH CURE OF ARS C 6:56.82

6 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 7:28.39

7 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 7:29.52

Hannah GRACE ASCENSION CYO DNS

#4 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Sophia SCHULTZ ASCENSION CYO 5:38.36

2 Allie MORFELD HOLY CROSS CY 5:39.04

3 Ava CURRIER PRINCE OF PEA 6:40.81

4 Alyssa BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 6:43.50

5 Berkley BABCOCK PRINCE OF PEA 7:08.04

#5 Boys 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Avery MOOS PRINCE OF PEA 6:15.49

2 Colton BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 6:20.71

3 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 6:48.13

#6 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 6:21.60

2 Henry THIEMAN SAINT JOSEPH C 7:37.30

Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C DNS

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 5:43.02

2 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 5:44.61

3 Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 6:40.78

4 Eli SHORT ASCENSION CYO 6:46.53

5 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 6:51.04

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 5:09.38

2 Aidan FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 5:49.34

3 Daniel ANLIKER SAINT MICHAEL 5:49.62

4 Max REQUET PRINCE OF PEA 6:19.50

5 Carson LEMON SAINT JOSEPH C 6:23.06

6 Cooper HALL SAINT JOSEPH C 6:34.68

7 John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 6:58.54

8 Andrew ZARAGOZA PRINCE OF PEA 7:10.68

9 Garrett FLEENOR SAINT JOSEPH C 7:36.39

#9 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 15.26  (NW) 3(1)

2 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 15.47  (NW) 3(2)

3 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 16.01  (NW) 3(3)

4 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 16.02  (NW) 3(4)

5 Hailyn DEWALD PRINCE OF PEA 16.17  (NW) 1(1)

6 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 16.27  (NW) 3(5)

7 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 16.32  (NW) 3(6)

8 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 16.57  (NW) 2(1)

9 Olive HEIER PRINCE OF PEA 16.61  (NW) 3(7)

10 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 16.80  (NW) 2(2)

11 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 16.81  (NW) 2(3)

12 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 17.26  (NW) 1(2)

13 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 17.43  (NW) 3(8)

14 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 17.45  (NW) 1(3)

15 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 17.82  (NW) 2(4)

16 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 17.95  (NW) 1(4)

17 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 18.25  (NW) 2(5)

18 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 18.28  (NW) 1(5)

19 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 18.46  (NW) 2(6)

20 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 18.53  (NW) 2(7)

21 Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C 18.82  (NW) 1(6)

22 Ellie HOLMES SAINT AGNES C 19.19  (NW) 1(7)

Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Madilynn JANES HOLY CROSS CY DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hailyn DEWALD PRINCE OF PEA 16.17

2 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 17.26

3 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 17.45
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#9 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 17.95

5 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 18.28

6 Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C 18.82

7 Ellie HOLMES SAINT AGNES C 19.19

Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 16.57

2 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 16.80

3 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 16.81

4 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 17.82

5 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 18.25

6 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 18.46

7 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 18.53

Madilynn JANES HOLY CROSS CY DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 15.26

2 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 15.47

3 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 16.01

4 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 16.02

5 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 16.27

6 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 16.32

7 Olive HEIER PRINCE OF PEA 16.61

8 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 17.43

#10 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 14.08  (NW) 2(1)

2 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 14.48  (NW) 3(1)

3 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 14.67  (NW) 3(2)

4 Megan YANNETTE ASCENSION CYO 15.11  (NW) 3(3)

5 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 15.42  (NW) 3(4)

6 Ava SMITH ASCENSION CYO 15.87  (NW) 3(5)

7 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 16.08  (NW) 1(1)

8 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 16.10  (NW) 3(6)

9 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 16.34  (NW) 2(2)

10 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 16.61  (NW) 3(7)

11 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 16.83  (NW) 2(3)

12 Bailey SEAL PRINCE OF PEA 17.08  (NW) 1(2)

13 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 17.14  (NW) 2(4)

14 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 17.50  (NW) 1(3)

15 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 17.60  (NW) 2(5)

16 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 17.62  (NW) 2(6)

17 Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL 18.04  (NW) 1(4)

18 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 18.64  (NW) 2(7)

Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Destiny ELLIOTT HOLY NAME CYO DNS  (NW) 1

#10 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 16.08

2 Bailey SEAL PRINCE OF PEA 17.08

3 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 17.50

4 Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL 18.04

Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C DNS

Destiny ELLIOTT HOLY NAME CYO DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 14.08

2 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 16.34

3 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 16.83

4 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 17.14

5 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 17.60

6 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 17.62

7 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 18.64

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 14.48

2 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 14.67

3 Megan YANNETTE ASCENSION CYO 15.11

4 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 15.42

5 Ava SMITH ASCENSION CYO 15.87

6 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 16.10

7 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 16.61

#11 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 13.84  (NW) 2(1)

2 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 14.26  (NW) 2(2)

3 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 14.44  (NW) 2(3)

4 Laina VOSSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 14.79  (NW) 1(1)

5 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 14.94  (NW) 2(4)

6 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 15.43  (NW) 1(2)

7 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 15.67  (NW) 2(5)

8 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 15.83  (NW) 2(6)

9 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 15.90  (NW) 1(3)

10 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 16.58  (NW) 1(4)

11 Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYO 17.36  (NW) 2(7)

12 Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL 40.20  (NW) 1(5)

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYO DNS  (NW) 1

Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
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#11 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Laina VOSSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 14.79

2 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 15.43

3 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 15.90

4 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 16.58

5 Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL 40.20

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYO DNS

Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C DNS

Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 13.84

2 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 14.26

3 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 14.44

4 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 14.94

5 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 15.67

6 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 15.83

7 Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYO 17.36

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS

#12 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Beatrice WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 13.27  (NW) 2(1)

2 Amelia SCHAEFER ASCENSION CYO 13.95  (NW) 2(2)

3 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 14.00  (NW) 2(3)

4 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 14.69  (NW) 2(4)

5 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 14.82  (NW) 2(5)

6 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 14.93  (NW) 2(6)

7 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 15.09  (NW) 1(1)

8 Mia HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 16.28  (NW) 2(7)

9 Katelyn WILLIAMS SAINT MICHAEL 16.38  (NW) 1(2)

10 Silviana MALDONADO HOLY NAME CYO 16.51  (NW) 1(3)

11 Maddie TORREY ASCENSION CYO 16.95  (NW) 1(4)

12 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 17.31  (NW) 1(5)

13 Jenna HASS CURE OF ARS C 18.49  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 15.09

2 Katelyn WILLIAMS SAINT MICHAEL 16.38

3 Silviana MALDONADO HOLY NAME CYO 16.51

4 Maddie TORREY ASCENSION CYO 16.95

5 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 17.31

6 Jenna HASS CURE OF ARS C 18.49

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Beatrice WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 13.27

2 Amelia SCHAEFER ASCENSION CYO 13.95

3 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 14.00

#12 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 14.69

5 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 14.82

6 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 14.93

7 Mia HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 16.28

#13 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 14.99  (NW) 1(1)

2 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 15.34  (NW) 2(1)

3 Charles HOFFMAN ASCENSION CYO 15.41  (NW) 1(2)

4 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 15.46  (NW) 2(2)

5 William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C 15.84  (NW) 1(3)

6 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 16.04  (NW) 1(4)

7 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 16.38  (NW) 2(3)

8 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 16.44  (NW) 1(5)

9 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 16.49  (NW) 2(4)

10 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 16.55  (NW) 2(5)

11 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 16.70  (NW) 2(6)

12 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 17.82  (NW) 1(6)

13 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 19.71  (NW) 1(7)

14 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 21.42  (NW) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 14.99

2 Charles HOFFMAN ASCENSION CYO 15.41

3 William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C 15.84

4 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 16.04

5 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 16.44

6 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 17.82

7 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 19.71

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 15.34

2 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 15.46

3 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 16.38

4 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 16.49

5 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 16.55

6 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 16.70

7 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 21.42

#14 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 13.50  (NW) 3(1)

2 Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 13.92  (NW) 3(2)

3 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 14.01  (NW) 3(3)

4 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 14.33  (NW) 1(1)

5 Parker WALSH ASCENSION CYO 14.63  (NW) 1(2)
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#14 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 14.74  (NW) 2(1)

7 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 14.83  (NW) 3(4)

8 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 14.89  (NW) 2(2)

9 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 14.99  (NW) 3(5)

10 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 15.06  (NW) 2(3)

11 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 15.29  (NW) 3(6)

12 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 15.31  (NW) 1(3)

13 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.65  (NW) 3(7)

14 Clive GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 15.83  (NW) 2(4)

15 Timothy HAAKE CURE OF ARS C 16.32  (NW) 1(4)

16 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 16.40  (NW) 2(5)

17 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 16.56  (NW) 1(5)

18 Adan LOPEZ HOLY NAME CYO 17.01  (NW) 2(6)

19 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 17.59  (NW) 2(7)

20 Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 17.83  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 14.33

2 Parker WALSH ASCENSION CYO 14.63

3 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 15.31

4 Timothy HAAKE CURE OF ARS C 16.32

5 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 16.56

6 Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 17.83

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 14.74

2 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 14.89

3 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 15.06

4 Clive GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 15.83

5 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 16.40

6 Adan LOPEZ HOLY NAME CYO 17.01

7 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 17.59

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 13.50

2 Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 13.92

3 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 14.01

4 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 14.83

5 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 14.99

6 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 15.29

7 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.65

#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 12.96  (NW) 3(1)

2 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 13.23  (NW) 1(1)

3 Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C 13.42  (NW) 3(2)

#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 13.79  (NW) 3(3)

5 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 14.10  (NW) 3(4)

6 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 14.38  (NW) 3(5)

7 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 14.47  (NW) 3(6)

8 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 14.74  (NW) 3(7)

9 Reece CHILDRESS ASCENSION CYO 15.23  (NW) 2(1)

10 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 15.36  (NW) 2(2)

11 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 15.66  (NW) 2(3)

12 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 15.71  (NW) 2(4)

13 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 16.51  (NW) 2(5)

14 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 16.62  (NW) 1(2)

15 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 16.85  (NW) 2(6)

16 Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 17.18  (NW) 1(3)

17 Nathan BRENTANO SAINT JOSEPH C 17.28  (NW) 1(4)

18 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 17.69  (NW) 2(7)

19 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 18.29  (NW) 2(8)

20 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 18.73  (NW) 1(5)

21 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 19.17  (NW) 1(6)

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 13.23

2 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 16.62

3 Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 17.18

4 Nathan BRENTANO SAINT JOSEPH C 17.28

5 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 18.73

6 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 19.17

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Reece CHILDRESS ASCENSION CYO 15.23

2 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 15.36

3 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 15.66

4 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 15.71

5 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 16.51

6 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 16.85

7 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 17.69

8 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 18.29

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 12.96

2 Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C 13.42

3 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 13.79

4 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 14.10

5 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 14.38

6 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 14.47

7 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 14.74
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#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS

#16 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Van PHAM CURE OF ARS C 11.88  (NW) 2(1)

2 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 12.09  (NW) 2(2)

3 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 12.75  (NW) 2(3)

4 Ryder JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO 13.29  (NW) 2(4)

5 Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 13.50  (NW) 2(5)

6 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 13.66  (NW) 2(6)

7 James BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 13.68  (NW) 2(7)

8 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 13.69  (NW) 2(8)

9 Ethan RYAN ASCENSION CYO 13.70  (NW) 1(1)

10 Nicholas STARKEY PRINCE OF PEA 13.95  (NW) 1(2)

11 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 14.37  (NW) 1(3)

12 Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYO 14.38  (NW) 1(4)

13 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 14.72  (NW) 1(5)

14 John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 17.74  (NW) 1(6)

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ethan RYAN ASCENSION CYO 13.70

2 Nicholas STARKEY PRINCE OF PEA 13.95

3 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 14.37

4 Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYO 14.38

5 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 14.72

6 John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 17.74

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Van PHAM CURE OF ARS C 11.88

2 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 12.09

3 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 12.75

4 Ryder JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO 13.29

5 Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 13.50

6 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 13.66

7 James BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 13.68

8 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 13.69

#17 Girls DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 2:25.50

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:33.27

#18 Girls DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 2:14.90

#19 Girls DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:15.61

2 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:20.65

#22 Boys DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:22.63

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:46.52

#23 Boys DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:10.54

2 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:13.91

#24 Boys DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:59.35

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:05.25

CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) DNS

#25 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 9.72  (NW) 3(1)

2 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 9.94  (NW) 1(1)

3 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 9.94  (NW) 3(2)

4 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 9.97  (NW) 3(3)

5 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 10.13  (NW) 3(4)

6 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 10.13  (NW) 3(4)

7 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 10.18  (NW) 3(6)

8 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 10.51  (NW) 2(1)

9 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 10.57  (NW) 1(2)

10 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 10.73  (NW) 2(2)

11 Cecilia SIMEK CURE OF ARS C 10.76  (NW) 1(3)

12 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 10.94  (NW) 3(7)

13 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 11.09  (NW) 1(4)

14 Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C 11.62  (NW) 2(3)

15 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 11.67  (NW) 2(4)

16 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 11.82  (NW) 2(5)

17 Ellie HOLMES SAINT AGNES C 12.26  (NW) 2(6)

18 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 12.66  (NW) 1(5)

19 Madelynn ANDERSON SAINT AGNES C 14.04  (NW) 1(6)

Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 9.94
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#25 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 10.57

3 Cecilia SIMEK CURE OF ARS C 10.76

4 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 11.09

5 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 12.66

6 Madelynn ANDERSON SAINT AGNES C 14.04

Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 10.51

2 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 10.73

3 Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C 11.62

4 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 11.67

5 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 11.82

6 Ellie HOLMES SAINT AGNES C 12.26

Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 9.72

2 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 9.94

3 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 9.97

4 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 10.13

4 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 10.13

6 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 10.18

7 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 10.94

#26 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 9.18  (NW) 3(1)

2 Olivia CHLADEK CURE OF ARS C 9.40  (NW) 1(1)

3 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 9.53  (NW) 1(2)

4 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 9.65  (NW) 3(2)

5 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 9.66  (NW) 3(3)

6 Lyla SCHUMM SAINT MICHAEL 9.94  (NW) 1(3)

7 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 10.10  (NW) 2(1)

8 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 10.22  (NW) 3(4)

9 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 10.76  (NW) 2(2)

10 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 10.86  (NW) 3(5)

11 Bailey SEAL PRINCE OF PEA 10.87  (NW) 1(4)

12 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 10.87  (NW) 3(6)

13 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 10.89  (NW) 3(7)

14 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 10.95  (NW) 2(3)

15 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 11.07  (NW) 2(4)

16 Lacianna KLUEMPERS SAINT JOSEPH C 11.56  (NW) 1(5)

17 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 11.88  (NW) 2(5)

Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Destiny ELLIOTT HOLY NAME CYO DNS  (NW) 2

Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS

#26 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Olivia CHLADEK CURE OF ARS C 9.40

2 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 9.53

3 Lyla SCHUMM SAINT MICHAEL 9.94

4 Bailey SEAL PRINCE OF PEA 10.87

5 Lacianna KLUEMPERS SAINT JOSEPH C 11.56

Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 10.10

2 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 10.76

3 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 10.95

4 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 11.07

5 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 11.88

Destiny ELLIOTT HOLY NAME CYO DNS

Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 9.18

2 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 9.65

3 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 9.66

4 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 10.22

5 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 10.86

6 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 10.87

7 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 10.89

#27 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 8.65  (NW) 2(1)

2 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 9.43  (NW) 2(2)

3 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 9.48  (NW) 2(3)

4 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 9.48  (NW) 1(1)

5 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 9.81  (NW) 2(4)

6 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 9.89  (NW) 2(5)

7 Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C 10.12  (NW) 2(6)

8 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 10.67  (NW) 1(2)

9 Gabriella AQUINO HOLY NAME CYO 10.72  (NW) 2(7)

10 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 10.74  (NW) 1(3)

11 Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYO 10.86  (NW) 2(8)

Alina DUNN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 1

Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 1

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYO DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 9.48

2 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 10.67
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#27 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 10.74

Alina DUNN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYO DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 8.65

2 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 9.43

3 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 9.48

4 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 9.81

5 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 9.89

6 Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C 10.12

7 Gabriella AQUINO HOLY NAME CYO 10.72

8 Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYO 10.86

#28 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 8.79

2 Amelia SCHAEFER ASCENSION CYO 8.83

3 Lauren WHITESIDE CURE OF ARS C 10.05

4 Mia HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 10.25

5 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 10.47

Elly'ana SANCHEZ HOLY NAME CYO DNS

Katelyn WILLIAMS SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#29 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 9.98  (NW) 2(1)

2 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 10.18  (NW) 1(1)

3 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 10.24  (NW) 2(2)

4 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 10.42  (NW) 2(3)

5 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 10.73  (NW) 2(4)

6 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 11.12  (NW) 2(5)

7 Cullen WICKHAM SAINT MICHAEL 11.30  (NW) 1(2)

8 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 11.45  (NW) 1(3)

9 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 12.02  (NW) 2(6)

10 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 12.40  (NW) 2(7)

11 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 12.74  (NW) 1(4)

Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 10.18

#29 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Cullen WICKHAM SAINT MICHAEL 11.30

3 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 11.45

4 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 12.74

Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C DNS

Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 9.98

2 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 10.24

3 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 10.42

4 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 10.73

5 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 11.12

6 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 12.02

7 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 12.40

#30 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 8.68  (NW) 3(1)

2 Parker WALSH ASCENSION CYO 9.19  (NW) 1(1)

3 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 9.23  (NW) 1(2)

4 Colston COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL 9.38  (NW) 2(1)

5 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 9.51  (NW) 3(2)

6 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 9.82  (NW) 3(3)

7 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 9.95  (NW) 2(2)

8 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 10.03  (NW) 3(4)

9 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 10.20  (NW) 3(5)

10 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 10.24  (NW) 2(3)

11 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 10.64  (NW) 2(4)

12 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 11.24  (NW) 2(5)

13 Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 11.40  (NW) 1(3)

14 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 12.57  (NW) 2(6)

Drew SHEPHERD ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 1

Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Parker WALSH ASCENSION CYO 9.19

2 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 9.23

3 Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 11.40

Drew SHEPHERD ASCENSION CYO DNS

Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Colston COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL 9.38

2 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 9.95

3 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 10.24

4 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 10.64
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#30 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 11.24

6 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 12.57

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 8.68

2 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 9.51

3 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 9.82

4 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 10.03

5 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 10.20

Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 8.83  (NW) 3(1)

2 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 8.88  (NW) 1(1)

3 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 8.99  (NW) 1(2)

4 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 9.27  (NW) 3(2)

5 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 9.28  (NW) 1(3)

6 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 9.31  (NW) 3(3)

7 Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 9.43  (NW) 2(1)

8 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 9.45  (NW) 3(4)

9 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 9.68  (NW) 3(5)

10 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 9.89  (NW) 2(2)

11 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 10.06  (NW) 2(3)

12 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 10.16  (NW) 2(4)

13 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 10.64  (NW) 2(5)

14 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 10.68  (NW) 2(6)

15 Nathan BRENTANO SAINT JOSEPH C 10.77  (NW) 1(4)

16 Alex HENDERSON ASCENSION CYO 10.91  (NW) 2(7)

17 Carter WITT ASCENSION CYO 11.12  (NW) 1(5)

18 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 11.22  (NW) 1(6)

19 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 11.45  (NW) 1(7)

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 8.88

2 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 8.99

3 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 9.28

4 Nathan BRENTANO SAINT JOSEPH C 10.77

5 Carter WITT ASCENSION CYO 11.12

6 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 11.22

7 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 11.45

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 9.43

2 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 9.89

#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 10.06

4 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 10.16

5 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 10.64

6 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 10.68

7 Alex HENDERSON ASCENSION CYO 10.91

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 8.83

2 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 9.27

3 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 9.31

4 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 9.45

5 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 9.68

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS

Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C DNS

#32 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 7.79  (NW) 1(1)

2 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 8.26  (NW) 3(1)

3 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 8.38  (NW) 2(1)

4 Ethan RYAN ASCENSION CYO 8.51  (NW) 1(2)

5 Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 8.66  (NW) 1(3)

6 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 8.72  (NW) 3(2)

7 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 8.95  (NW) 3(3)

8 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 8.97  (NW) 3(4)

9 Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYO 9.07  (NW) 2(2)

10 Stone JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO 9.09  (NW) 3(5)

11 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 9.21  (NW) 2(3)

12 Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 9.57  (NW) 2(4)

13 Elijah TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 10.03  (NW) 1(4)

14 Patrick MARX SAINT JOSEPH C 10.93  (NW) 2(5)

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 1

Christian ANDERSON CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 7.79

2 Ethan RYAN ASCENSION CYO 8.51

3 Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 8.66

4 Elijah TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 10.03

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 8.38

2 Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYO 9.07

3 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 9.21

4 Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 9.57
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#32 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Patrick MARX SAINT JOSEPH C 10.93

Christian ANDERSON CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 8.26

2 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 8.72

3 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 8.95

4 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 8.97

5 Stone JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO 9.09

Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#33 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:19.08 1(1)

2 Kate DICARLO ASCENSION CYO 1:19.65 2(1)

3 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 1:20.73 1(2)

4 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 1:22.66 2(2)

5 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 1:23.51 2(3)

6 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 1:24.06 2(4)

7 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 1:26.46 2(5)

8 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 1:27.36 1(3)

9 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 1:27.84 1(4)

10 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 1:29.38 2(6)

11 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 1:37.85 1(5)

12 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 1:51.79 1(6)

Jane STEADMAN SAINT MICHAEL DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:19.08

2 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 1:20.73

3 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 1:27.36

4 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 1:27.84

5 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 1:37.85

6 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 1:51.79

Section 2 of 2

1 Kate DICARLO ASCENSION CYO 1:19.65

2 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 1:22.66

3 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 1:23.51

4 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 1:24.06

5 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 1:26.46

6 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 1:29.38

Jane STEADMAN SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#34 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 1:13.70 2(1)

2 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 1:15.85 2(2)

#34 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 1:16.93 1(1)

4 Anna MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 1:17.73 2(3)

5 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 1:18.19 2(4)

6 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 1:19.11 1(2)

7 Jacklyn DANIEL SAINT JOSEPH C 1:19.70 1(3)

8 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 1:20.74 1(4)

9 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 1:21.15 1(5)

Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 1:16.93

2 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 1:19.11

3 Jacklyn DANIEL SAINT JOSEPH C 1:19.70

4 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 1:20.74

5 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 1:21.15

Section 2 of 2

1 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 1:13.70

2 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 1:15.85

3 Anna MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 1:17.73

4 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 1:18.19

Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#35 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 1:08.64 2(1)

2 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 1:09.89 1(1)

3 Gabrielle POESCHL ASCENSION CYO 1:12.66 2(2)

4 Laina VOSSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 1:12.66 1(2)

5 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 1:12.76 1(3)

6 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 1:13.53 2(3)

7 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 1:13.89 1(4)

8 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 1:15.91 2(4)

9 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 1:19.19 2(5)

10 Caitlyn KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 1:20.42 2(6)

11 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 1:26.00 1(5)

12 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 1:26.42 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 1:09.89

2 Laina VOSSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 1:12.66

3 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 1:12.76

4 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 1:13.89

5 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 1:26.00

6 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 1:26.42
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#35 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 1:08.64

2 Gabrielle POESCHL ASCENSION CYO 1:12.66

3 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 1:13.53

4 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 1:15.91

5 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 1:19.19

6 Caitlyn KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 1:20.42

#36 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Katelyn MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 1:07.22

2 Alyssa BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 1:22.97

3 Berkley BABCOCK PRINCE OF PEA 1:24.42

4 Maddie TORREY ASCENSION CYO 1:31.36

5 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 1:32.73

Hailey JORDAN HOLY NAME CYO DNS

#37 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C 1:14.84

2 Avery MOOS PRINCE OF PEA 1:16.33

3 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 1:17.11

4 Colton BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 1:21.04

5 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 1:22.31

6 Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 1:23.15

Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA DNS

#38 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 1:05.95

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:07.08

3 Vincent GRONBERG ASCENSION CYO 1:10.68

4 Clive GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 1:13.21

5 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.43

Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C DNS

Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C DNS

#39 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 1:07.58 2(1)

2 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 1:07.85 1(1)

3 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 1:08.34 2(2)

4 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 1:09.03 2(3)

5 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 1:09.27 1(2)

6 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 1:10.25 2(4)

7 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 1:10.76 2(5)

8 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 1:13.46 2(6)

#39 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 1:19.29 1(3)

10 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 1:20.08 1(4)

11 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:35.41 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 1:07.85

2 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 1:09.27

3 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 1:19.29

4 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 1:20.08

5 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:35.41

Section 2 of 2

1 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 1:07.58

2 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 1:08.34

3 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 1:09.03

4 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 1:10.25

5 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 1:10.76

6 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 1:13.46

#40 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Logan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 1:04.71

2 Max ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 1:05.27

3 Austin STURDIVAN PRINCE OF PEA 1:05.91

4 Jake TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 1:06.33

5 Joshua MACKIEWICZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:06.35

6 Max REQUET PRINCE OF PEA 1:06.38

Van PHAM CURE OF ARS C DNS

Ryder JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO DNS

#41 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 33.75

2 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 33.95

3 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 33.95

4 Hailyn DEWALD PRINCE OF PEA 36.08

5 Olive HEIER PRINCE OF PEA 37.07

6 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 42.80

Madilynn JANES HOLY CROSS CY DNS

#42 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 30.44  (NW) 2(1)

2 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 31.83  (NW) 1(1)

3 Megan YANNETTE ASCENSION CYO 32.14  (NW) 2(2)

4 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 32.47  (NW) 2(3)
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#42 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 32.80  (NW) 2(4)

6 Ava SMITH ASCENSION CYO 33.27  (NW) 2(5)

7 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 34.84  (NW) 1(2)

8 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 35.88  (NW) 1(3)

9 Leah FOSTER ASCENSION CYO 36.21  (NW) 2(6)

10 Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL 37.29  (NW) 1(4)

11 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 37.40  (NW) 1(5)

12 Bailey SEAL PRINCE OF PEA 38.75  (NW) 1(6)

Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 31.83

2 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 34.84

3 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 35.88

4 Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL 37.29

5 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 37.40

6 Bailey SEAL PRINCE OF PEA 38.75

Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 30.44

2 Megan YANNETTE ASCENSION CYO 32.14

3 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 32.47

4 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 32.80

5 Ava SMITH ASCENSION CYO 33.27

6 Leah FOSTER ASCENSION CYO 36.21

Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#43 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 28.55  (NW) 1(1)

2 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 29.73  (NW) 3(1)

3 Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 29.95  (NW) 2(1)

4 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 30.09  (NW) 2(2)

5 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 31.42  (NW) 2(3)

6 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 31.42  (NW) 1(2)

7 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 31.74  (NW) 3(2)

8 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 31.79  (NW) 2(4)

9 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 32.11  (NW) 2(5)

10 Gabrielle POESCHL ASCENSION CYO 32.32  (NW) 3(3)

11 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 32.52  (NW) 1(3)

12 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO 33.71  (NW) 3(4)

13 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 33.93  (NW) 3(5)

14 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 34.14  (NW) 2(6)

15 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 34.34  (NW) 3(6)

#43 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 Nyla THARP SAINT JOSEPH C 34.46  (NW) 1(4)

17 Madeline HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 35.90  (NW) 1(5)

18 Thalia BERNAL HOLY NAME CYO 36.66  (NW) 2(7)

19 Lily REISCH CURE OF ARS C 36.69  (NW) 1(6)

20 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 36.76  (NW) 3(7)

21 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 36.87  (NW) 3(8)

22 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 38.64  (NW) 1(7)

Alina DUNN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 28.55

2 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 31.42

3 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 32.52

4 Nyla THARP SAINT JOSEPH C 34.46

5 Madeline HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 35.90

6 Lily REISCH CURE OF ARS C 36.69

7 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 38.64

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 29.95

2 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 30.09

3 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 31.42

4 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 31.79

5 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 32.11

6 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 34.14

7 Thalia BERNAL HOLY NAME CYO 36.66

Alina DUNN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 29.73

2 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 31.74

3 Gabrielle POESCHL ASCENSION CYO 32.32

4 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO 33.71

5 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 33.93

6 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 34.34

7 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 36.76

8 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 36.87

#44 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Beatrice WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 28.62  (NW) 1(1)

2 Amelia SCHAEFER ASCENSION CYO 30.09  (NW) 2(1)

3 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 30.63  (NW) 2(2)

4 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 31.46  (NW) 2(3)

5 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 32.13  (NW) 2(4)

6 Hailey JORDAN HOLY NAME CYO 32.66  (NW) 2(5)

7 Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 32.66  (NW) 1(2)

CYO 3 - AFTERNOON
Shawnee, KS
Mill Valley

Saturday, April 24, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/25/2021 6:06 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 11



#44 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Abby CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 35.28  (NW) 1(3)

9 Maddie TORREY ASCENSION CYO 37.02  (NW) 1(4)

Elly'ana SANCHEZ HOLY NAME CYO DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Beatrice WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 28.62

2 Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 32.66

3 Abby CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 35.28

4 Maddie TORREY ASCENSION CYO 37.02

Elly'ana SANCHEZ HOLY NAME CYO DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Amelia SCHAEFER ASCENSION CYO 30.09

2 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 30.63

3 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 31.46

4 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 32.13

5 Hailey JORDAN HOLY NAME CYO 32.66

#45 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 31.62  (NW) 3(1)

2 Charles HOFFMAN ASCENSION CYO 32.62  (NW) 1(1)

3 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 34.23  (NW) 3(2)

4 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 34.26  (NW) 3(3)

5 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 34.45  (NW) 1(2)

6 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 34.86  (NW) 2(1)

7 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 35.52  (NW) 1(3)

8 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 35.68  (NW) 3(4)

9 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 36.15  (NW) 3(5)

10 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 36.94  (NW) 2(2)

11 Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 38.27  (NW) 1(4)

12 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 39.16  (NW) 1(5)

13 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 39.83  (NW) 2(3)

14 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 40.74  (NW) 2(4)

15 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 42.74  (NW) 2(5)

16 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 42.81  (NW) 2(6)

Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Charles HOFFMAN ASCENSION CYO 32.62

2 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 34.45

3 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 35.52

4 Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 38.27

5 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 39.16

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

#45 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 34.86

2 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 36.94

3 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 39.83

4 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 40.74

5 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 42.74

6 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 42.81

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 31.62

2 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 34.23

3 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 34.26

4 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 35.68

5 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 36.15

Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO DNS

#46 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 28.32  (NW) 1(1)

2 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 29.13  (NW) 2(1)

3 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 29.16  (NW) 1(2)

4 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 29.17  (NW) 2(2)

5 Vincent GRONBERG ASCENSION CYO 29.30  (NW) 1(3)

6 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 30.64  (NW) 1(4)

7 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 31.65  (NW) 2(3)

8 Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 31.85  (NW) 2(4)

9 Colston COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL 31.90  (NW) 1(5)

10 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 32.41  (NW) 2(5)

11 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 32.45  (NW) 2(6)

12 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 34.16  (NW) 1(6)

13 Timothy HAAKE CURE OF ARS C 34.24  (NW) 2(7)

14 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 35.23  (NW) 2(8)

15 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 37.27  (NW) 1(7)

16 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 47.41  (NW) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 28.32

2 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 29.16

3 Vincent GRONBERG ASCENSION CYO 29.30

4 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 30.64

5 Colston COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL 31.90

6 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 34.16

7 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 37.27

8 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 47.41

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 29.13

2 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 29.17
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#46 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 31.65

4 Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 31.85

5 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 32.41

6 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 32.45

7 Timothy HAAKE CURE OF ARS C 34.24

8 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 35.23

#47 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 28.61  (NW) 2(1)

2 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 28.90  (NW) 1(1)

3 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 29.45  (NW) 2(2)

4 Adam MARSH SAINT JOSEPH C 30.55  (NW) 2(3)

5 Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 32.01  (NW) 1(2)

6 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 32.07  (NW) 1(3)

7 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 32.61  (NW) 1(4)

8 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 33.03  (NW) 2(4)

9 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 34.01  (NW) 2(5)

10 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 35.12  (NW) 1(5)

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 28.90

2 Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 32.01

3 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 32.07

4 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 32.61

5 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 35.12

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 28.61

2 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 29.45

3 Adam MARSH SAINT JOSEPH C 30.55

4 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 33.03

5 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 34.01

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS

#48 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 25.99

2 Logan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 28.70

3 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 29.90

4 Garrett FLEENOR SAINT JOSEPH C 31.72

5 Loc PHAM CURE OF ARS C 34.36

Christian ANDERSON CURE OF ARS C DNS

#49 Girls 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:09.26

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:09.69

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:10.31

4 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:14.19

5 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (B) 1:19.05

#50 Girls 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:00.05

2 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:11.17

3 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:11.73

4 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:11.99

#51 Girls 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:02.57

#52 Girls 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts

SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:05.52

CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:10.57

#53 Boys 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:12.79

#54 Boys 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 59.41

2 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:00.92

3 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:06.53

4 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:10.09

#55 Boys 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 59.33

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:07.65

#56 Boys 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 59.86

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:01.27

CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) DNS
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#57 Girls 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kate DICARLO ASCENSION CYO 3:10.37

2 Cecilia SIMEK CURE OF ARS C 3:13.41

3 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 3:13.82

4 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 3:25.78

#58 Girls 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 3:00.51

2 Anna MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 3:12.66

Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C DNS

#59 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 2:52.90

2 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 2:56.84

3 Caitlyn KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 3:07.09

4 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO 3:08.18

5 Lily REISCH CURE OF ARS C 3:09.82

6 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 3:12.32

Hannah GRACE ASCENSION CYO DNS

#60 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Katelyn MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 2:33.52

2 Allie MORFELD HOLY CROSS CY 2:35.35

3 Sophia SCHULTZ ASCENSION CYO 2:49.97

4 Ava CURRIER PRINCE OF PEA 3:05.21

5 Alyssa BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 3:16.37

6 Berkley BABCOCK PRINCE OF PEA 3:23.79

7 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 3:41.40

#61 Boys 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 2:38.01

2 Avery MOOS PRINCE OF PEA 2:52.13

3 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 3:08.08

4 Colton BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 3:08.13

5 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 3:11.25

Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA DNS

#62 Boys 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Vincent GRONBERG ASCENSION CYO 2:37.06

2 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 2:53.09

3 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 2:55.27

4 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 2:56.31

5 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 3:02.09

#62 Boys 800 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C 3:05.91

7 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 3:38.58

#63 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 2:41.02

2 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 2:43.13

3 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 2:44.91

4 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 2:46.53

5 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 3:11.19

6 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 3:23.97

7 Nathan BRENTANO SAINT JOSEPH C 3:31.26

8 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 4:06.56

Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C DNS

Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C DNS

Eli SHORT ASCENSION CYO DNS

#64 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Max ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 2:34.07

2 Jake TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 2:36.34

3 Aidan FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 2:36.96

4 Daniel ANLIKER SAINT MICHAEL 2:41.59

5 Austin STURDIVAN PRINCE OF PEA 2:44.28

6 Carson LEMON SAINT JOSEPH C 3:02.10

7 Andrew ZARAGOZA PRINCE OF PEA 3:26.98

#65 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 19.77  (NW) 1(1)

2 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 19.85  (NW) 1(2)

3 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 20.06  (NW) 1(3)

4 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 20.14  (NW) 2(1)

5 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 20.24  (NW) 2(2)

6 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 22.86  (NW) 2(3)

7 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 23.37  (NW) 1(4)

8 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 24.72  (NW) 2(4)

9 Madelynn ANDERSON SAINT AGNES C 30.13  (NW) 1(5)

Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 19.77

2 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 19.85

3 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 20.06

4 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 23.37
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#65 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Madelynn ANDERSON SAINT AGNES C 30.13

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 20.14

2 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 20.24

3 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 22.86

4 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 24.72

Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C DNS

#66 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 18.15

2 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 18.30

3 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 18.40

4 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 18.59

5 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 21.24

6 Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL 21.47

#67 Girls 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 16.98  (NW) 2(1)

2 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 18.04  (NW) 2(2)

3 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 18.12  (NW) 2(3)

4 Nyla THARP SAINT JOSEPH C 19.42  (NW) 1(1)

5 Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C 19.70  (NW) 2(4)

6 Madeline HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 19.96  (NW) 1(2)

7 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 20.12  (NW) 2(5)

Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Alina DUNN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nyla THARP SAINT JOSEPH C 19.42

2 Madeline HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 19.96

Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Alina DUNN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 16.98

2 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 18.04

3 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 18.12

4 Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C 19.70

5 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 20.12

#68 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Beatrice WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 16.10

#68 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

2 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 17.15

3 Georgia GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 17.82

4 Abbie DUETHMAN SAINT MICHAEL 17.91

5 Hailey JORDAN HOLY NAME CYO 18.31

6 Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 18.76

7 Genevieve SELZER SAINT MICHAEL 19.26

#69 Boys 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 18.86

2 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 18.98

3 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 20.40

4 Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C 22.00

5 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 23.78

#70 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 16.79

2 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 16.86

3 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 19.32

4 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 19.70

Drew SHEPHERD ASCENSION CYO DNS

#71 Boys 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 17.21  (NW) 1(1)

2 Adam MARSH SAINT JOSEPH C 17.23  (NW) 1(2)

3 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 17.33  (NW) 2(1)

4 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 18.51  (NW) 2(2)

5 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 18.67  (NW) 2(3)

6 Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 18.75  (NW) 1(3)

7 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 19.33  (NW) 2(4)

8 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 20.48  (NW) 2(5)

9 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 23.32  (NW) 1(4)

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 17.21

2 Adam MARSH SAINT JOSEPH C 17.23

3 Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 18.75

4 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 23.32

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS
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#71 Boys 120 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 17.33

2 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 18.51

3 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 18.67

4 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 19.33

5 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 20.48

Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#72 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 Logan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 15.49

2 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 16.28

3 Nicholas STARKEY PRINCE OF PEA 17.31

4 Jake TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 17.50

5 Loc PHAM CURE OF ARS C 19.73

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS

John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Elijah TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#73 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:06.98

2 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:10.77

#74 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:00.39

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:00.74

3 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:03.74

ASCENSION CYOKS (A) DNS

#75 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 57.37

2 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:02.74

3 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 1:04.37

#76 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 59.18

2 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 59.55

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:01.59

#77 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:04.78

#78 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 59.55

2 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:02.72

#79 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 55.90

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 57.76

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:04.11

4 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:07.85

ASCENSION CYOKS (A) DNS

#80 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 53.98

ASCENSION CYOKS (A) DNS

#81 Girls High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 3' 8"

1 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 8"

3 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO3' 6"

Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C NH

Madilynn JANES HOLY CROSS CY DNS

#82 Girls High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 0"

2J Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 3' 10"

3J Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 3' 10"

4 Jacklyn DANIEL SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 8"

5 Lyla SCHUMM SAINT MICHAEL 3' 6"

5 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 6"

Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYODNS

#83 Girls High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO4' 0"

1J Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 4' 0"

3 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 0"

4 Madeline HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 8"

Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL NH

Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#84 Girls High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Allie MORFELD HOLY CROSS CY 4' 8"

2 Katelyn MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO4' 4"
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#84 Girls High Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 Abbie DUETHMAN SAINT MICHAEL 4' 0"

4J Lauren WHITESIDE CURE OF ARS C 3' 8"

5J Abby CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 3' 8"

Georgia GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL NH

Genevieve SELZER SAINT MICHAEL NH

#85 Boys High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 2"

2 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 3' 10"

2 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 10"

4 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 8"

5 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 3' 6"

5 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 3' 6"

Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL NH

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C NH

Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C NH

Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C NH

Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C DNS

#86 Boys High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Patrick FEWINS SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 10"

1J Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 3' 10"

3 Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 10"

4 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 3' 8"

5 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 3' 6"

Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C NH

Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C DNS

#87 Boys High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 5' 2"

2 Adam MARSH SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 6"

3 Aidan BUZAN SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 4"

4 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 2"

Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C NH

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C NH

Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C NH

Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C NH

Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C DNS

Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Alex HENDERSON ASCENSION CYODNS

#88 Boys High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1J Owen BRADY SAINT JOSEPH C 5' 2"

2 Logan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 5' 2"

2 Joshua MACKIEWICZ SAINT JOSEPH C 5' 2"

4 Ryder JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO5' 0"

5 Max REQUET PRINCE OF PEA 4' 10"

6 Max ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 4"

6 Cooper HALL SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 4"

8 Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 4' 2"

Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYONH

#89 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 2"  (NW)

2 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 10' 6"  (NW)

3 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 10' 51 /2  (NW)

4 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 5"  (NW)

5 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 10' 31 /2  (NW)

6 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 10' 3"  (NW)

7 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 10' 21 /2  (NW)

8 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 10' 11 /2  (NW)

9 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 9' 101 /2  (NW)

10 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 9' 10"  (NW)

11 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 9' 9"  (NW)

12 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 9' 4"  (NW)

13 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 9' 2"  (NW)

14 Olive HEIER PRINCE OF PEA 9' 0"  (NW)

15 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 8' 111 /2  (NW)

16 Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 8' 11"  (NW)

17 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 8' 101 /2  (NW)

17 Cecilia SIMEK CURE OF ARS C 8' 101 /2  (NW)

19 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 8' 91 /2  (NW)

20 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 8' 5"  (NW)

21 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 8' 3"  (NW)

22 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 8' 2"  (NW)

23 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 7' 81 /2  (NW)

24 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 6' 7"  (NW)

25 Madelynn ANDERSON SAINT AGNES C 5' 0"  (NW)

Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Madilynn JANES HOLY CROSS CY DNS  (NW)

Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

#91 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 11' 7"  (NW)

2 Ava SMITH ASCENSION CYO11' 41 /2  (NW)
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#91 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 Lyla SCHUMM SAINT MICHAEL 11' 01 /2  (NW)

4 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 10' 10"  (NW)

5 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 10' 7"  (NW)

6 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 10' 5"  (NW)

7 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 3"  (NW)

8 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 1"  (NW)

9 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 9' 81 /2  (NW)

10 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 9' 8"  (NW)

11 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 9' 71 /2  (NW)

12 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 9' 41 /2  (NW)

13 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 9' 31 /2  (NW)

13 Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL 9' 31 /2  (NW)

15 Mary Kate CONNOR ASCENSION CYO9' 3"  (NW)

16 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 9' 2"  (NW)

17 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 8' 81 /2  (NW)

18 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 8' 2"  (NW)

19 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 8' 0"  (NW)

20 Lacianna KLUEMPERS SAINT JOSEPH C 6' 4"  (NW)

Destiny ELLIOTT HOLY NAME CYODNS  (NW)

Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

#92 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 14' 1"  (NW)

2 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 13' 6"  (NW)

3 Laina VOSSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 13' 01 /2  (NW)

4 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 12' 51 /2  (NW)

5 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 11' 41 /2  (NW)

6 Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C 10' 10"  (NW)

7 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 10' 51 /2  (NW)

8 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 4"  (NW)

9 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 10' 31 /2  (NW)

10 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 10' 2"  (NW)

11 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 9' 41 /2  (NW)

12 Thalia BERNAL HOLY NAME CYO9' 11 /2  (NW)

13 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 8' 6"  (NW)

14 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 8' 01 /2  (NW)

14 Gabriella AQUINO HOLY NAME CYO8' 01 /2  (NW)

16 Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYO4' 5"  (NW)

Alina DUNN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW)

Adriana HUNT PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW)

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYODNS  (NW)

Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

#93 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Beatrice WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 15' 11"  (NW)

2 Allie MORFELD HOLY CROSS CY 14' 1"  (NW)

3 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 14' 0"  (NW)

4 Hailey JORDAN HOLY NAME CYO12' 41 /2  (NW)

5 Katelyn WILLIAMS SAINT MICHAEL 11' 81 /2  (NW)

6 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 11' 71 /2  (NW)

7 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 11' 31 /2  (NW)

8 Lauren WHITESIDE CURE OF ARS C 11' 21 /2  (NW)

9 Silviana MALDONADO HOLY NAME CYO10' 10"  (NW)

10 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 10' 51 /2  (NW)

11 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 10' 4"  (NW)

12 Jenna HASS CURE OF ARS C 10' 21 /2  (NW)

Mia HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Elly'ana SANCHEZ HOLY NAME CYODNS  (NW)

Taylor BALANDRON HOLY NAME CYODNS  (NW)

#94 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 13' 1"  (NW)

2 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 6"  (NW)

3 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 9' 5"  (NW)

4 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 9' 0"  (NW)

5 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 8' 81 /2  (NW)

6 Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C 8' 41 /2  (NW)

7 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 8' 2"  (NW)

8 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 7' 11"  (NW)

9 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 7' 10"  (NW)

10 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 7' 51 /2  (NW)

Cullen WICKHAM SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

#95 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 14' 6"  (NW)

2 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 13' 5"  (NW)

3 Colston COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL 12' 8"  (NW)

4 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 12' 4"  (NW)

5 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 111 /2  (NW)

6 Clive GUERRA ASCENSION CYO11' 9"  (NW)

7 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 11' 8"  (NW)

8 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 11' 6"  (NW)

9 Timothy HAAKE CURE OF ARS C 11' 3"  (NW)

10 Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL 11' 1"  (NW)

11 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 10' 71 /4  (NW)

12 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 10' 7"  (NW)

12 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 10' 7"  (NW)
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#95 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
14 John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 31 /2  (NW)

15 Adan LOPEZ HOLY NAME CYO10' 11 /2  (NW)

16 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 10' 1"  (NW)

17 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 9' 71 /2  (NW)

18 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 8' 6"  (NW)

19 Henry THIEMAN SAINT JOSEPH C 8' 3"  (NW)

20 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 7' 10"  (NW)

21 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 6' 5"  (NW)

Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

#96 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 15' 41 /2  (NW)

2 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 14' 01 /2  (NW)

3 Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 13' 10"  (NW)

4 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 13' 91 /2  (NW)

5 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 6"  (NW)

6 Reece CHILDRESS ASCENSION CYO11' 91 /2  (NW)

7 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO11' 81 /2  (NW)

8 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 11' 6"  (NW)

8 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 6"  (NW)

8 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 11' 6"  (NW)

11 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 11' 11 /2  (NW)

12 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 10' 111 /2  (NW)

13 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 21 /2  (NW)

14 Nathan BRENTANO SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 01 /2  (NW)

15 Aidan BUZAN SAINT JOSEPH C 9' 101 /2  (NW)

16 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 7' 1"  (NW)

17 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 6' 8"  (NW)

Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Alex HENDERSON ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

Eli SHORT ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

#97 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 16' 9"  (NW)

2 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 14' 8"  (NW)

3 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 14' 71 /2  (NW)

4 Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 13' 5"  (NW)

5 Stone JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO13' 3"  (NW)

6 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 9"  (NW)

7 Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYO11' 4"  (NW)

8 Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 10' 61 /2  (NW)

9 Elijah TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 9' 91 /2  (NW)

#97 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW)

Austin STURDIVAN PRINCE OF PEA FOUL  (NW)

#98 Girls Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 18' 71 /2

2 Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 17' 13 /4

3 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 15' 4"

4 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 14' 71 /2

5 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 14' 01 /2

6 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 13' 31 /4

7 Madelynn ANDERSON SAINT AGNES C 12' 31 /2

8 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 11' 73 /4

#99 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 20' 91 /2

2 Lacianna KLUEMPERS SAINT JOSEPH C 19' 11 /2

3 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 17' 111 /2

4 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 17' 7"

5 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 14' 91 /2

6 Bailey SEAL PRINCE OF PEA 14' 61 /2

7 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 12' 10"

Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C DNS

Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#100 Girls Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 24' 5"

2 Gabriella AQUINO HOLY NAME CYO23' 53 /4

3 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 16' 11"

4 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 15' 9"

#101 Girls Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 23' 8"

2 Maddie TORREY ASCENSION CYO20' 6"

3 Silviana MALDONADO HOLY NAME CYO19' 10"

Taylor BALANDRON HOLY NAME CYODNS

#102 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 23' 31 /2

2 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 23' 0"

3 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 21' 53 /4

4 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 20' 11"

5 Colton BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 16' 11"
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#102 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 Cullen WICKHAM SAINT MICHAEL 12' 41 /2

7 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 12' 3"

#103 Boys Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 28' 7"

2 Patrick FEWINS SAINT JOSEPH C 24' 01 /2

3 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 23' 81 /2

4 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 23' 01 /2

5 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 21' 81 /2

6 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 21' 8"

7 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 20' 91 /2

8 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 14' 51 /2

9 Henry THIEMAN SAINT JOSEPH C 14' 2"

10 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 13' 9"

Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C DNS

#104 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 32' 41 /2

2 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 28' 10"

3 Andy DEVERS SAINT JOSEPH C 28' 33 /4

4 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 28' 21 /2

5 Carter WITT ASCENSION CYO27' 43 /4

6 Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C 27' 41 /2

7 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 22' 91 /2

8 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 21' 10"

9 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 21' 71 /2

10 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO21' 01 /2

11 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 20' 7"

12 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 19' 31 /2

13 Alex HENDERSON ASCENSION CYO18' 51 /2

14 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 18' 1"

15 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 17' 61 /2

16 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 17' 1"

Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C DNS

#105 Boys Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 39' 0"

2 Owen BRADY SAINT JOSEPH C 35' 11"

3 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 33' 21 /2

4 James BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 33' 1"

5 Patrick MARX SAINT JOSEPH C 31' 41 /2

6 Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 30' 6"

7 Nicholas STARKEY PRINCE OF PEA 28' 7"

8 Andrew ZARAGOZA PRINCE OF PEA 21' 6"

#106 Football Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 80' 91 /2

2 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 75' 6"

3 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 73' 6"

4 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 71' 2"

5 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 61' 5"

6 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 60' 10"

7 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 56' 6"

8 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 35' 0"

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C DNS

#107 Football Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 105' 7"

2 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 99' 7"

3 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 92' 9"

4 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 75' 5"

5 John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C 74' 3"

6 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 73' 101 /2

7 Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL 73' 91 /2

8 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 66' 6"

9 Adan LOPEZ HOLY NAME CYO49' 9"

10 Timothy HAAKE CURE OF ARS C 48' 4"

Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C DNS

Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS

#108 Football Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Joshua MACKIEWICZ SAINT JOSEPH C 135' 4"

2 Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 87' 9"

3 Patrick MARX SAINT JOSEPH C 75' 0"

4 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 74' 4"

Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Stone JANDRIC ASCENSION CYODNS

John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#109 Football Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 107' 4"

2 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 98' 4"

3 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 97' 4"

4 Andy DEVERS SAINT JOSEPH C 96' 101 /2

5 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 94' 0"

6 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 93' 0"

7 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 89' 0"

8 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 77' 4"

9 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 77' 11 /2

10 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 76' 2"
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#109 Football Throw (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
11 Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 74' 8"

12 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 71' 5"

13 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 70' 91 /2

14 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 69' 6"

15 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 62' 10"

16 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 57' 10"

Carter WITT ASCENSION CYODNS

#110 Softball Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Hailyn DEWALD PRINCE OF PEA 82' 9"

2 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 80' 31 /2

3 Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 75' 0"

3 Ellie HOLMES SAINT AGNES C 75' 0"

5 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 71' 71 /2

6 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 70' 2"

7 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 69' 3"

8 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 64' 2"

9 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 56' 0"

10 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 55' 91 /2

11 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 53' 81 /2

12 Jane STEADMAN SAINT MICHAEL 53' 0"

Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C DNS

#111 Softball Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Sophia SCHULTZ ASCENSION CYO96' 91 /2

2 Alyssa BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 94' 11"

3 Georgia GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 94' 101 /2

4 Silviana MALDONADO HOLY NAME CYO82' 9"

5 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 77' 7"

6 Mia HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 64' 3"

7 Jenna HASS CURE OF ARS C 51' 0"

Elly'ana SANCHEZ HOLY NAME CYODNS

Taylor BALANDRON HOLY NAME CYODNS

#112 Softball Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 111' 4"

2 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 90' 10"

3 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 90' 0"

4 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 88' 5"

5 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 65' 2"

6 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 64' 71 /2

7 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 59' 9"

8 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 56' 10"

9 Lacianna KLUEMPERS SAINT JOSEPH C 53' 10"

#112 Softball Throw (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
10 Anna MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO52' 0"

11 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 36' 10"

Olivia CHLADEK CURE OF ARS C DNS

Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C DNS

Destiny ELLIOTT HOLY NAME CYODNS

#113 Softball Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 113' 6"

2 Nyla THARP SAINT JOSEPH C 112' 11"

3 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 81' 2"

4 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 78' 9"

5 Thalia BERNAL HOLY NAME CYO76' 7"

6 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 76' 0"

7 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 75' 8"

8 Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYO70' 7"

9 Lily REISCH CURE OF ARS C 68' 8"

10 Gabriella AQUINO HOLY NAME CYO64' 8"

11 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 59' 1"

12 Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL 47' 3"

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYODNS
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